, 1	04.00.0004		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Form PTO-1618A	04-06-2004		TRADEMARK		
41(104	102714184	E1			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and		the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type		ance Type			
x New	3. APR 0 1 2004 S X A	ssignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordati		ecurity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc		
Document ID #	A DEMARKOTA	<b>1</b> erger	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram	e#	hange of Name	Month Day Year		
Corrective Document					
Reel # Fram		Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional no	mes of conveying parties atta	ahad		
Conveying I arry	Iviaik ii additional iiai	nes of conveying parties atta	Execution Date		
VIVENDI			Month Day Year. 02/12/2004		
Name TVERBI					
Formerly					
Individual General Partne	rship Limited Partne	ership Corporation	on Association		
X Other SOCIETE ANONYME					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attach	ed		
Name COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES	EAUX				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 52, RUE D' ANJOU, 75008					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) PARIS		FRANCE			
City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Part	nership Limited Partne	-   11 ac	ncument to be recorded is an gament and the receiving party is not		
Corporation Association		don appe	iciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic representative		
X Other COMPANY		shou	old be attached. (Designation must be parate document from Assignment.)		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization FRANCE				
05/2004 LNUELLER 00000083 75602128 /					
LC: 40C OL					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Roy Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023.1					

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	Page 2	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	FOLEY & LARNDER LLP			
Address (line 1)	3000 K Street,N.W.			
Address (line 2)	Suite 500			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20007			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number  202-672-5300			
Name	BRIAN J. MCNAMARA (016781/0794)			
Address (line 1)	FOLEY & LARNDER LLP			
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street.N.W			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 Including any attachments.				
Trademark App Enter either the Trad		fark if additional numbers attached me property)		
Number of Prop	Enter the total umber of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Accour (Enter for payme		190741		
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Geoffrey M. McN Name of Perso		or: 1 1, 2024 le Signed		

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

Design

Serial No.:

75/602,128

Filing Date: December 9, 1998

Applicant:

Campagnie Generale des Eaux

Examiner:

Barbara A. Rutland

Law Office 105

**BOX RESPONSES / NO FEE** Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney filed in connection with this application and appoints the following attorneys of the law firm of FOLEY &

#### LARDNER:

Eric J. Carlson	Mark A. Kassel	Norman J. Rich
Holly N. Derenthal	Bernard L. Kleinke	Charles F. Schill
Mark J. Diliberti	Peter G. Mack	Richard L. Schwaab
Harry C. Engstrom	Richard J. McKenna	Larry L. Shatzer
Bernard P. Friedrichsen	Brian J. McNamara	Stacy L. Taylor
Jeanne M. Gills	Geoffrey M. McNutt	James L. Vana

as its principal attorneys to have full power to prosecute this application to registration, to receive the Certificate of Registration, to submit any post-registration documents, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to have full power of substitution, association, and revocation, including the power to revoke the power of attorney of any associate attorney. Every member of the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER and every attorney at law associated with that firm is hereby

Attorney Docket No. 016781-0794 Trademark Serial No. 75/602,128

authorized to have associate power of attorney to sign any paper and to conduct any business on behalf of Applicant with respect to this application or any resulting registration.

It is requested that all correspondence be directed to:

Brian J. McNamara FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Telephone: (202) 672-5416

Facsimile: (202) 672-5399

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, P.O. Box 25696, Washington, D.C. 20007-8696, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Campagnie Generale des Eaux

Date: February 19, 2004

By:

Name:

CORDIER Michel

General Faunce!

Kichelung

# **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION MARK**

WHEREAS, the Assignor,

VIVENDI (société anonyme)
42, avenue de Friedland, 75008-PARIS

has adopted and is using the mark(s) listed below which is/are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**MARK** 

Reg. n°

Reg. Date

LOGO

n° 75/602,128

Dec., 9, 1998

WHEREAS, the Assignee,

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES EAUX (a French Company) 52, rue d'Anjou, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said VIVENDI the Assignor, does hereby assign unto COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES EAUX the Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark(s) in the United States, together without good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s) and the above identified registration(s) thereof.

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

By: Gilhert Klajnman

Assignor Head of the legal Oepantment

Chapman